

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 12 of 2023

Birjha Bai Sahu & Ors. **Versus** Ishwar Prasad Sahu & Anr.

24.02.2023	Shri Pawan Kumar Sahu, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Priyanshu Gupta, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent No.2. Shri Pawan Kumar Sahu, counsel for the Appellants prays for two weeks' time to argue the matter on admission. As prayed by him, post this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita