



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 12 of 2023

BIRJHA BAI SAHU *versus* ISHWAR PRASAD SAHU

Order on Board

27/03/2026	Mr. Vijay Kumar Deshmukh, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for a short adjournment on the ground that he is not prepared to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge